

## Nomination form for Position on FGNWC Board of Directors

nominations: Vice-Cha Enforcement Director.	to be held on October 12, 2022 the following positions are open for hir, Membership Director, Projects Director, Director-at-Large and Law The duties are explained on page two of this nomination form. After onsider submitting your name for a specific position using this form.
l,	, want to be considered for nomination to the
	position. The election will take place on
October 12, 2022.	I am a member of an existing Neighborhood Watch Group.
Qualifications: (sho	rt description)
Name (print)	
	Date
Address	
Phone number and	Email

Submit by September 9, 2022 to Phyllis Molnar by email at <a href="mailto:phylmolnar@gmail.com">phylmolnar@gmail.com</a> and put

Nomination in the subject line. You may also drop off the form at the Fairfield Glade Police

Department at 5160 Peavine Road during regular business hours, Monday to Friday, attention

Neighborhood Watch, Phyllis Molnar.

## **Definition of Positions Open for Nominations in 2022**

**Vice-Chair** – The Vice-Chair shall perform the duties of the Chair in the absence of the Chair. He/She shall coordinate with Committee Chairs and shall report to the Board in such regard. He/She shall facilitate communication with and among FG Neighborhood Watch Groups and encourage active participation in the Neighborhood Watch program. He/she shall assume other duties as defined herein or as assigned by the Chair.

Membership Director – The Projects Director shall maintain contact information of the membership of the Coalition and shall maintain a list of recognized FG Neighborhood Watch Groups. He/she shall have the authority to provide formal recognition of FG Neighborhood Watch Groups and the boundaries of each Group within the FG community. He/She will maintain a "master map" of the Neighborhood Watch Groups and assist prospective and new groups in their formation. He/She shall assume other duties as defined herein or as signed by the Chair.

**Projects Director** – The Projects Officer shall promote, encourage and participate in appropriate projects promoting community awareness of FGNWC. In conjunction with other officers, he/she shall promote and encourage formation of FG Neighborhood Watch Groups, shall assist the membership in accessing relevant programs with partnering organizations in the Glade, and shall be a conduit for information regarding a safe community environment, preparedness, partnering prevention and personal safety. He/She shall assume other duties as defined herein or as assigned by the Chair.

**Director-at-Large** - The Director-at-Large shall assist the other Directors as needed. He/She may use the position to learn the duties of other Directors in order to move into a vacant position as it becomes available. He/She shall assume other duties as defined herein or as assigned by the Chair.

**Law Enforcement Director** – The Law Enforcement Director shall provide information, advice and counsel on law enforcement matters within Fairfield Glade. He/She shall maintain close communication with local law enforcement leadership and participate in the FG CarFit and Neighborhood Emergency Response Team programs. He/She shall assume ither duties as defined herein or as assigned by the Chair.